HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 6/16/2020

CERT APPOINTMENT

JOKINEN, ALEXA
TENG, IRA
WESTIN, JENNIE
Total: 3

CERT EXTENSION

JACOB, RACHEL
LITCHKE, COURTNEY
PEARSON, TOM
ROED, SHAWN
Total: 4

CERT LEAVES

FULLER, LISA
Total: 1

CERT PERM INCREASE

LINDULA, JOHN
Total: 1

CERT RESIGNATION

HORTON, JEFFREY
JOURDAIN, GORDON
NETLAND FROYD, GAIL
REINHARD, JANNA
THOMPSON, KATRINA
Total: 5

CERT RETIREMENT

FULLER, LISA
NORTON, THERESE
Total: 2

CERT TEMP INCREASE

FORBORT, SCOTT
MOORE, PATRICK
SCHINGEN, JOSEPH
SIGAFUS, HAILEY
USELMAN, DALE
Total: 5

NONCERT APPOINTMENT

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

SPANISH IMMERSION GR 4/LOWELL, (BA) Ill 2, NEW POS
TOSA HEAD START COORD/HOCHS, (BA)III 8, K PIETTE
.4875 ABE MATH/LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE, (MA)IV 3, TEMP POS

POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING

SPEC ED ECSE/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

SPEC ED ECSE/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

ACTIVITY DIRECTOR/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS
ACTIVITY DIRECTOR/EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEAN EAST, MID-CAREER LWOP

POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE

SOCIAL STUDIES/ALC, .7 TO .9

POSITION/LOCATION

ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT/HOCHS

GRADE 4/5 OJIBWE IMMERSION/LOWELL, PRESUMED RESIGN
DIRECTOR OF CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION/DW

GRADE 5/MYERS-WILKINS

SCHOOL COUNSELOR TOSA/DENFELD/EAST

POSITION/LOCATION

SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEAN EAST, REVISED DATE
ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/LESTER PARK

POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION

ENGLISH/AEO, HALF 1/6 OVERLOAD
ENGLISH/AEO, HALF 1/6 OVERLOAD
ENGLISH/AEO, HALF 1/6 OVERLOAD
SPANISH/AEO, HALF 1/6 OVERLOAD
OJIBWE IMMERSION/LOWELL, 1/6 OVERLOAD

POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON

GLESNER, ROBERT
LINDELOF, CARLEY
RUPE, TYLER
Total: 3

NONCERT LEAVES

ARNOLD, KELSEY
BATTEES, SUSAN
BORCHERT, JULIE
CHRISTEAN, TERRI
CONSTANTINI, THOMAS
DUVALL, JACQUELINE
ERICKSON, ALAN
ERICKSON, BRIAN
FALTEISEK, MARA
GUIDOTTI, SHEAHAN

FIRE II/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, $19.66/HR, S TOSO

SCHOOL CUSTODIAN 11/CONGDON, 40/52WKS, $12.76/HR, C THOMSON
SCHOOL CUSTODIAN 1I//ORDEAN EAST, 40/52 WKS, $12.76/HR, ) HORNER

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

HEALTH LPN PARA/HOMECROFT, A MEDICAL" LWOP"

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"

HEALTH PARA LPN/PIEDMONT, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"
FOOD SERVICE HELPER/LOWELL, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"
SUPV PARA/EAST, A PERSONAL LWOP DATE TBD

SPEC ED PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL" LWOP"

SPEC ED PARA/PIEDMONT, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"
SUPV PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD

SUPV PARA/MACARTHUR, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"

SPEC ED PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/1/2020
9/1/2020
4/6/2020 5/20/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

4/3/2020 6/26/2020
4/13/2020 6/26/2020
7/1/2020 6/30/2021
7/1/2020 6/30/2021

EFFECTIVE DATES
9/1/2020 9/18/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/21/2020  6/8/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES
7/1/2020
5/1/2020
6/30/2020
6/8/2020
6/8/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

9/19/2020
6/8/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

1/21/2020  6/8/2020
1/21/2020  6/8/2020
1/21/2020  6/8/2020
1/21/2020  6/8/2020
4/22/2020 6/8/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

4/28/2020
5/11/2020
5/13/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

4/13/2020 4/24/2020

4/21/2020

3/23/2020

4/20/2020

4/13/2020

4/14/2020 4/20/2020
4/1/2020

4/28/2020

3/30/2020
4/3/2020



NONCERT LEAVES
JOHNSON, JULIE
LARSEN, ROGER
LUND, SHERRIE
LUOMA, DERYN
MAINELLA, KATHY
MONCRIEF, KIMBERLY
NELSON, STEVEN
PAIGE, TRISTIN
PLEMEL, MARK
QUADE, MEGAN
RANDA, KATHY
SWARD, CINDY
WASHECHEK, ANNMARI
WELTER, MARIA
WRAZIDLO, LISA
Total: 25

NONCERT RESIGNATION

POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE

SPEC ED PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD
INSTR PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"
SUPV PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD

SPEC ED PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"
HEALTH LPN PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"
FOOD SERVICE HELPER/MACARTHUR, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD
CUSTODIAN II/HOMECROFT/ORDEAN EAST, A PERSONAL" LWOP"
TECH TUTOR/EAST, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"

TECH TUTOR/EAST, A PERSONAL" LWOP DATE TBD"

SPEC ED PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A PERSONAL LWOP DATE TBD
SPEC ED PARA/MERRIT CREEK, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"
ECFE PARA/LESTER PARK, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD

SUPV PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"

SPEC ED PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"

SPEC ED PROG PARA LPN/HOMECROFT/LOWELL, A MEDICAL LWOP

POSITION/LOCATION

BEAULIEU, ISABELLE
BEHN, ANDREW
BERLINQUETTE, ZOE
RUSK, THOMAS
SARGENT, TAMMY
Total: 5

NONCERT RETIREMENT

FOOD SERVICE HELPER/EAST
CUSTODIAN 1I/MYERS-WILKINS
ECFE PARA/MYERS-WILKINS/STOWE
COOK/BAKER/DW, PRESUMED
CUSTODIAN II/LINCOLN PARK

POSITION/LOCATION

FOSLEY, JAY
Total: 1

ROUTE COORDINATOR/TRANSPORTATION

EFFECTIVE DATES
4/28/2020

3/26/2020
4/27/2020
4/13/2020
4/17/2020
4/30/2020
4/21/2020 4/30/2020
4/2/2020 4/13/2020
3/30/2020
4/23/2020
4/16/2020

5/11/2020
4/14/2020
4/22/2020
4/24/2020 4/30/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES

5/15/2020
4/28/2020
6/5/2020
9/8/2019
5/1/2020

EFFECTIVE DATES
7/31/2020



