HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR: 6/16/2020

CERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
JOKINEN, ALEXA TENG, IRA WESTIN, JENNIE Total: 3	SPANISH IMMERSION GR 4/LOWELL, (BA) III 2, NEW POS TOSA HEAD START COORD/HOCHS, (BA)III 8, K PIETTE .4875 ABE MATH/LAKE SUPERIOR COLLEGE, (MA)IV 3, TEMP POS	9/1/2020 9/1/2020 4/6/2020 5/20/2020
CERT EXTENSION	POSITION/SITE/CLASS&STEP/REPLACING	EFFECTIVE DATES
JACOB, RACHEL LITCHKE, COURTNEY PEARSON, TOM ROED, SHAWN Total: 4	SPEC ED ECSE/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS SPEC ED ECSE/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS ACTIVITY DIRECTOR/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS ACTIVITY DIRECTOR/EAST, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS	4/3/2020 6/26/2020 4/13/2020 6/26/2020 7/1/2020 6/30/2021 7/1/2020 6/30/2021
CERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES
FULLER, LISA Total: 1	SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEAN EAST, MID-CAREER LWOP	9/1/2020 9/18/2020
CERT PERM INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/LEAVE TYPE	EFFECTIVE DATES
LINDULA, JOHN Total: 1	SOCIAL STUDIES/ALC, .7 TO .9	1/21/2020 6/8/2020
CERT RESIGNATION HORTON, JEFFREY JOURDAIN, GORDON NETLAND FROYD, GAIL REINHARD, JANNA THOMPSON, KATRINA Total: 5	POSITION/LOCATION ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT/HOCHS GRADE 4/5 OJIBWE IMMERSION/LOWELL, PRESUMED RESIGN DIRECTOR OF CURRICULUM AND INSTRUCTION/DW GRADE 5/MYERS-WILKINS SCHOOL COUNSELOR TOSA/DENFELD/EAST	EFFECTIVE DATES 7/1/2020 5/1/2020 6/30/2020 6/8/2020 6/8/2020
CERT RETIREMENT	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
FULLER, LISA NORTON, THERESE Total: 2	SOCIAL STUDIES/ORDEAN EAST, REVISED DATE ELEMENTARY ART SPECIALIST/LESTER PARK	9/19/2020 6/8/2020
CERT TEMP INCREASE	POSITION/LOCATION/CONDITION	EFFECTIVE DATES
FORBORT, SCOTT MOORE, PATRICK SCHINGEN, JOSEPH SIGAFUS, HAILEY USELMAN, DALE Total: 5	ENGLISH/AEO, HALF 1/6 OVERLOAD ENGLISH/AEO, HALF 1/6 OVERLOAD ENGLISH/AEO, HALF 1/6 OVERLOAD SPANISH/AEO, HALF 1/6 OVERLOAD OJIBWE IMMERSION/LOWELL, 1/6 OVERLOAD	1/21/2020 6/8/2020 1/21/2020 6/8/2020 1/21/2020 6/8/2020 1/21/2020 6/8/2020 4/22/2020 6/8/2020
NONCERT APPOINTMENT	POSITION/LOCATION/WEEKS/RATE OF PAY/REASON	EFFECTIVE DATES
GLESNER, ROBERT LINDELOF, CARLEY RUPE, TYLER Total: 3	FIRE II/DENFELD, 40/52WKS, \$19.66/HR, S TOSO SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/CONGDON, 40/52WKS, \$12.76/HR, C THOMSON SCHOOL CUSTODIAN II/ORDEAN EAST, 40/52 WKS, \$12.76/HR, J HORNER	4/28/2020 5/11/2020 5/13/2020
NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATES
ARNOLD, KELSEY BATTEES, SUSAN BORCHERT, JULIE CHRISTEAN, TERRI CONSTANTINI, THOMAS	HEALTH LPN PARA/HOMECROFT, A MEDICAL" LWOP" FOOD SERVICE HELPER/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD" HEALTH PARA LPN/PIEDMONT, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD" FOOD SERVICE HELPER/LOWELL, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD" SUPV PARA/EAST, A PERSONAL LWOP DATE TBD	4/13/2020 4/24/2020 4/21/2020 3/23/2020 4/20/2020 4/13/2020
DUVALL, JACQUELINE ERICKSON, ALAN ERICKSON, BRIAN FALTEISEK, MARA GUIDOTTI, SHEAHAN	SPEC ED PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL" LWOP" SPEC ED PARA/PIEDMONT, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD" SUPV PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD SUPV PARA/MACARTHUR, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD" SPEC ED PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD	4/14/2020 4/20/2020 4/1/2020 4/28/2020 3/30/2020 4/3/2020

NONCERT LEAVES	POSITION/LOCATION/TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATES
JOHNSON, JULIE	SPEC ED PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD	4/28/2020
LARSEN, ROGER	INSTR PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"	3/26/2020
LUND, SHERRIE	SUPV PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD	4/27/2020
LUOMA, DERYN	SPEC ED PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"	4/13/2020
MAINELLA, KATHY	HEALTH LPN PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"	4/17/2020
MONCRIEF, KIMBERLY	FOOD SERVICE HELPER/MACARTHUR, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD	4/30/2020
NELSON, STEVEN	CUSTODIAN II/HOMECROFT/ORDEAN EAST, A PERSONAL" LWOP"	4/21/2020 4/30/2020
PAIGE, TRISTIN	TECH TUTOR/EAST, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"	4/2/2020 4/13/2020
PLEMEL, MARK	TECH TUTOR/EAST, A PERSONAL" LWOP DATE TBD"	3/30/2020
QUADE, MEGAN	SPEC ED PARA/MYERS-WILKINS, A PERSONAL LWOP DATE TBD	4/23/2020
RANDA, KATHY	SPEC ED PARA/MERRIT CREEK, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"	4/16/2020
SWARD, CINDY	ECFE PARA/LESTER PARK, A MEDICAL LWOP DATE TBD	5/11/2020
WASHECHEK, ANNMARI	SUPV PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"	4/14/2020
WELTER, MARIA	SPEC ED PARA/DENFELD, A MEDICAL" LWOP DATE TBD"	4/22/2020
WRAZIDLO, LISA	SPEC ED PROG PARA LPN/HOMECROFT/LOWELL, A MEDICAL LWOP	4/24/2020 4/30/2020
Total: 25		
NONCERT RESIGNATION	POSITION/LOCATION	EFFECTIVE DATES
BEAULIEU, ISABELLE	FOOD SERVICE HELPER/EAST	5/15/2020
BEHN, ANDREW	CUSTODIAN II/MYERS-WILKINS	4/28/2020
BERLINQUETTE, ZOE	ECFE PARA/MYERS-WILKINS/STOWE	6/5/2020
RUSK, THOMAS	COOK/BAKER/DW, PRESUMED	9/8/2019
SARGENT, TAMMY	CUSTODIAN II/LINCOLN PARK	5/1/2020
Total: 5		

EFFECTIVE DATES

7/31/2020

NONCERT RETIREMENT

FOSLEY, JAY

Total: 1

POSITION/LOCATION

ROUTE COORDINATOR/TRANSPORTATION